Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics
3" Quarter 2012

TOTAL

SHORT TERM PTP?

LONG TERM PTP

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Number of new system impact study (SIS)
agreements delivered to transmission
customers.

5

19

03

03

03

7

5

12

Number of new SIS agreements delivered
to the transmission customer more than
30 days after the transmission customer
submitted its transmission service
request (TSR).

Mean time in days from the date when
TSR was received to when the TSR’s
status indicated that transmission service
could be offered or a SIS was necessary.

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Mean time in days from the date when
TSR was received to delivery of SIS
agreement.

26

25

27

26

24

Number of new SIS agreements executed.

12

Number of SIS completed.

15

12

Number of SIS completed more than 60
days after receipt of executed SIS
agreement.

For all SIS completed more than 60 days
after receipt of an executed SIS
agreement, average number of days study
was delayed due to transmission
customer's actions.

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

For all SIS completed, the mean time (in
days) from the date when the executed
SIS agreement was received to the date
when the SIS was provided to the entity
who executed the SIS agreement.

57

58

58

57

58

Average cost of SIS completed during the
quarter.

$3,002

$2,536

$3,468

Number of TSRs withdrawn from the SIS
gueue.

14

Number of TSRs withdrawn more than 60
days after the receipt of an executed SIS
agreement.




Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics
3" Quarter 2012

TOTAL

SHORT TERM PTP?

LONG TERM PTP

DNR

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Affiliate

Non-Affiliate

Mean time in days from the date of receipt
of an executed SIS agreement to the date
when the TSR was withdrawn from the
SIS queue.

n/a’

48

n/a’

n/a’

n/a’

n/a’

91

Number of new facilities study (FS)
agreements delivered to transmission
customers.

12

11

Number of new FS agreements delivered
to transmission customers more than 30
days after completion of the SIS.

Mean time in days from the date of
completion of a SIS to the date of the
delivery of a FS agreement.

Number of new FS agreements executed.

Number of FS completed.

Number of FS completed more than 60
days after the date of receipt of an
executed FS agreement.

For all FS completed more than 60 days
after receipt of a FS agreement, average
number of days study was delayed due to
transmission customer's actions.

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

For all FS completed, the mean time (in
days) from the date when the executed FS
agreement was received to the date when
the FS was provided to the entity who
executed the FS agreement.

n/a*®

56

n/a*®

n/a*®

n/a*®

57

n/a*®

56

Mean cost of FS completed during the
guarter.

$11,741

$11,566

n/a*?

n/a*?

n/a*?

$7,387

$11,741

$15,745

Mean cost of recommended upgrades for
FS completed during the quarter.

n/a®

$1,597,394

n/a*®

n/a®

n/a*®

$940,263

n/a*®

$5,540,180

Number of transmission service request
withdrawn from the facilities study queue.

013

2

1

013

1

Number of TSRs withdrawn more than 60
days after the date of receipt of an
executed FS agreement.

013

013

013

013

013




Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics

3" Quarter 2012
TOTAL SHORT TERM PTP* LONG TERM PTP DNR
- - Affilia - Affilia - - -
Affiliate Non-Affiliate te Non-Affiliate te Non-Affiliate Affiliate Non-Affiliate
Mean time in days from the date of receipt
of an executed FS agreement to the date 14 14 14 14 14
when a TSR was withdrawn from the FS n/a 117 n/a n/a n/a 12 n/a 221
gueue.

1 -The processing of short-term Transmission Service Requests (TSRs) and related OASIS status changes are generally completed instantly and dynamically under
Entergy’s AFC Process as described in Attachment C to the Entergy OATT. Short-term TSRs, however, are subject to SISs when: (1) they commence more than 18
months in the future and are, thus, outside of the AFC calculation horizons; (2) when commence inside of 18 months, but end more than 18 months in the future and,
are thus, outside of the AFC calculation horizons; or (3) AFCs are unavailable and the customer requests a SIS (typically this is for upgrade evaluation). Accordingly,
for this metric, only those short-term TSRs studied as a result of the circumstances described in (1), (2), and (3) above are reported.

2 - Status changes to TSRs in OASIS occur nearly instantaneously and, therefore, this metric cannot appropriately be measured in days.

3 - As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.

4 - As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.

5 - As no SISs for this type of service and customer were completed outside of the 60 day time period, this metric is not applicable.

6 - As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.

7 - As no TSRs were withdrawn from the SIS queue for this type of service, this metric is not applicable.

8 - As no FSAs for this type of service and customer were delivered, this metric is not applicable.

9 - As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed outside of the 60 day time period, this metric is not applicable.

10 - As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.

11 - Costs are reflective of those amounts that have been billed to date; it is possible there are additional amounts that still need to be billed to specific studies.
12 - As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.

13 - As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.

14 - As no TSRs were withdrawn from the FS queue for this type of service, this metric is not applicable.




