## Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics $3^{\rm rd}$ Quarter 2012

	TOTAL		SHORT TERM PTP <sup>1</sup>		LONG TERM PTP		DNR	
	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate
Number of new system impact study (SIS) agreements delivered to transmission customers.	5	19	03	$0^3$	$0_3$	7	5	12
Number of new SIS agreements delivered to the transmission customer more than 30 days after the transmission customer submitted its transmission service request (TSR).	03	03	0 <sup>3</sup>	03	0 <sup>3</sup>	03	O <sup>3</sup>	0 <sup>3</sup>
Mean time in days from the date when TSR was received to when the TSR's status indicated that transmission service could be offered or a SIS was necessary.	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²	n/a²
Mean time in days from the date when TSR was received to delivery of SIS agreement.	26	25	n/a³	n/a³	n/a³	27	26	24
Number of new SIS agreements executed.	6	12	03	$0^3$	03	4	6	8
Number of SIS completed.	2	15	03	03	03	3	2	12
Number of SIS completed more than 60 days after receipt of executed SIS agreement.	04	04	04	04	04	04	04	04
For all SIS completed more than 60 days after receipt of an executed SIS agreement, average number of days study was delayed due to transmission customer's actions.	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a⁵	n/a <sup>5</sup>
For all SIS completed, the mean time (in days) from the date when the executed SIS agreement was received to the date when the SIS was provided to the entity who executed the SIS agreement.	57	58	n/a <sup>5</sup>	n/a⁵	n/a <sup>5</sup>	58	57	58
Average cost of SIS completed during the quarter.	\$5,815	\$3,002	n/a <sup>6</sup>	n/a <sup>6</sup>	n/a <sup>6</sup>	\$2,536	\$5,812	\$3,468
Number of TSRs withdrawn from the SIS queue.	06	14	06	06	06	5	06	9
Number of TSRs withdrawn more than 60 days after the receipt of an executed SIS agreement.	06	0 <sub>e</sub>	06	06	06	O <sup>6</sup>	0 <sub>e</sub>	2

## Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics $3^{\rm rd}$ Quarter 2012

	TOTAL		SHORT TERM PTP <sup>3</sup>		LONG TERM PTP		DNR	
	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate
Mean time in days from the date of receipt of an executed SIS agreement to the date when the TSR was withdrawn from the SIS queue.	n/a <sup>7</sup>	48	n/a <sup>7</sup>	n/a <sup>7</sup>	n/a <sup>7</sup>	5	n/a <sup>7</sup>	91
Number of new facilities study (FS) agreements delivered to transmission customers.	1	12	07	0 <sup>7</sup>	07	1	1	11
Number of new FS agreements delivered to transmission customers more than 30 days after completion of the SIS.	07	07	07	07	07	07	07	2
Mean time in days from the date of completion of a SIS to the date of the delivery of a FS agreement.	21	22	n/a <sup>8</sup>	n/a <sup>8</sup>	n/a <sup>8</sup>	21	21	23
Number of new FS agreements executed.	1	5	08	08	08	1	1	4
Number of FS completed.	08	7	08	08	08	6	08	1
Number of FS completed more than 60 days after the date of receipt of an executed FS agreement.	08	08	08	08	08	08	08	08
For all FS completed more than 60 days after receipt of a FS agreement, average number of days study was delayed due to transmission customer's actions.	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>	n/a <sup>9</sup>
For all FS completed, the mean time (in days) from the date when the executed FS agreement was received to the date when the FS was provided to the entity who executed the FS agreement.	n/a <sup>10</sup>	56	n/a <sup>10</sup>	n/a <sup>10</sup>	n/a <sup>10</sup>	57	n/a <sup>10</sup>	56
Mean cost of FS completed during the quarter.	\$11,741	\$11,566	n/a <sup>12</sup>	n/a <sup>12</sup>	n/a <sup>12</sup>	\$7,387	\$11,741	\$15,745
Mean cost of recommended upgrades for FS completed during the quarter.	n/a <sup>13</sup>	\$1,597,394	n/a <sup>13</sup>	n/a <sup>13</sup>	n/a <sup>13</sup>	\$940,263	n/a <sup>13</sup>	\$5,540,180
Number of transmission service request withdrawn from the facilities study queue.	O <sup>13</sup>	2	0 <sup>13</sup>	O <sup>13</sup>	0 <sup>13</sup>	1	0 <sup>13</sup>	1
Number of TSRs withdrawn more than 60 days after the date of receipt of an executed FS agreement.	0 <sup>13</sup>	2	0 <sup>13</sup>	0 <sup>13</sup>	0 <sup>13</sup>	1	0 <sup>13</sup>	1

2

## Entergy Transmission Planning Quarterly Standard Performance Metrics 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2012

	TOTAL		SHORT TERM PTP⁴		LONG TERM PTP		DNR	
	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate	Affilia te	Non-Affiliate	Affilia te	Non-Affiliate	Affiliate	Non-Affiliate
Mean time in days from the date of receipt of an executed FS agreement to the date when a TSR was withdrawn from the FS queue.	n/a <sup>14</sup>	117	n/a <sup>14</sup>	n/a <sup>14</sup>	n/a <sup>14</sup>	12	n/a <sup>14</sup>	221

- 1 -The processing of short-term Transmission Service Requests (TSRs) and related OASIS status changes are generally completed instantly and dynamically under Entergy's AFC Process as described in Attachment C to the Entergy OATT. Short-term TSRs, however, are subject to SISs when: (1) they commence more than 18 months in the future and are, thus, outside of the AFC calculation horizons; (2) when commence inside of 18 months, but end more than 18 months in the future and, are thus, outside of the AFC calculation horizons; or (3) AFCs are unavailable and the customer requests a SIS (typically this is for upgrade evaluation). Accordingly, for this metric, only those short-term TSRs studied as a result of the circumstances described in (1), (2), and (3) above are reported.
- 2 Status changes to TSRs in OASIS occur nearly instantaneously and, therefore, this metric cannot appropriately be measured in days.
- 3 As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.
- 4 As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.
- 5 As no SISs for this type of service and customer were completed outside of the 60 day time period, this metric is not applicable.
- 6 As no TSRs for this type of service and customer were queued, this metric is not applicable.
- 7 As no TSRs were withdrawn from the SIS queue for this type of service, this metric is not applicable.
- 8 As no FSAs for this type of service and customer were delivered, this metric is not applicable.
- 9 As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed outside of the 60 day time period, this metric is not applicable.
- 10 As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.
- 11 Costs are reflective of those amounts that have been billed to date; it is possible there are additional amounts that still need to be billed to specific studies.
- 12 As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.
- 13 As no FSs for this type of service and customer were completed, this metric is not applicable.
- 14 As no TSRs were withdrawn from the FS queue for this type of service, this metric is not applicable.